
AUTHORITATIVE ENGLISH TEXT OF THE DEPARTMENT NOTIFICATION N0 GAD-C 

(F) 5-7/2006 DATED 5.5.2007 AS REQUIRED UNDER CLAUSE (3) OF ARTICLE 348 OF 

THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA. 
 

  GOVERNMENT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH 

            TOWN & COUNTRY PLANNING DEPARTMENT  

             

NO.GAD-C (F)5-7/2006     Shimla, Dated: - 5.5.2007 

         NOTIFICATION 

 

  In exercise of the powers conferred by of Sub-Section (3) of the section-1 of H.P., 

Town & Country Planning Act, 1977 (Act No. 12 of 1977), the Governor of Himachal Pradesh is 

pleased to appoint the 5
th

 day of May 2007 as the date on which the provisions of the Himachal 

Pradesh Town & Country Planning Act, 1977 (Act No. 12 of 1977) shall come into force in 

following revenue villages (Hadbast Nos) of Tehsil Nalagarh, Distt Solan (H.P.) 

 

Sr. No. Revenue Villages Hadbast No.  Area in 

Hectare 

Patwar Circle 

1. Khokhra 148 187-0 Kripalpur 

2. Bhumian 133 28-0 Nangal 

3. Seri 134 57-0 -do- 

4. Ghansot 135 163-0 -do- 

5. Nangal Nihla 83 141-0 -do- 

6. Plasra Kalu 80 56-0 -do- 

7. Nangal Uprla 78 236-0 -do- 

8. Plasra Gharuan 81 172-0 -do- 

9. Plasra Nichla 79 236-0 -do- 

10. Plasra Ditu 82 78-0 -do- 

11. Kalyanpur 76 59-0 Jhiriwala 

12. Goyla Jamala 77 135-0 -do- 

13. Rehru Jhiriwala 74 180-0 -do- 

14. Rehru Uperla 75 155-0 -do- 

15. Bhatoli 67 127-0 -do- 

16. Maha Dev 68 76-0 Bhogpur 

17. Dolowal 69 122-0 -do- 

18. Hatda 58 109-0 Do- 

19. Bhanglan 72 261-0 -do- 

20. Bhogpur 73 294-0 -do- 

21. Pater-Phaloo 57 76-0 Ratyour 

22. Nayagram 55 222-0 Ratyour 

23. Majri 70 24-0 -do- 

24. Ratyor 71 384-0 -do- 

25. Panjehra 51 140-0 Panjehra 

26. Kaulanwala 52 66-0 -do- 

27. Sobhan Majra 54 48-0 -do- 

28. Pater Bhaunkhoo 53 81-0 -do- 



29. Pater Miani 59 44-0 -do- 

30. Jhajra 56 107-0 -do- 

31. Gulabpura 60 70-0 -do- 

32. Baglehr 50 375-0 -do- 

33. Sauri-Gujran 61 109-0 Palli 

34. Sauri Rajputan 62 38-0 -do- 

35. Ambwala 63 244-0 -do- 

36. Palli 64 209-0 -do- 

37. Navan Nagar 65 32-0 -do- 

38. Aduwal-Jandori 66 580-0 -do- 

39. Basowal-sultani 41 39-0 Kashmirpur 

40. Kashmirpur Brahmna 40 54-0 -do- 

41. Kashmirpur Gujran 42 44-0 -do- 

42. Kathiru Majra 39 66-0 -do- 

43. Malwala Uperli 43 92-0 -do- 

44. Malwala Nichli 44 60-0 -do- 

45. Malpur 45 56-0 -do- 

46. Androla Nichla 46 74-0 -do- 

47. Androla Uperla 47 76-0 -do- 

48. Raiya 48 147-0 -do- 

49. Kharuni 49 22-0 -do- 

50. Sukedi Jagir 26 92-0 Joghon 

51. Sukedi Khalsa 31 92-0 -do- 

52. Joghon 32 157-0 -do- 

53. Taprian 33 28-0 -do- 

54. Baniala 34 147-0 -do- 

55. Jagatpur 35 56-0 -do- 

56. Basowal Agri 36 27-0 -do- 

57. Nagal Kuhal 37 48-0 -do- 

58. Kalyanpur 38 31-0 -do- 

59. Bhoran 30 22-0 -do- 

60. Baruna 10 137-0 Baruna 

61. Majra 11 88-0 Baruna 

62. Kotla Kalan 8 318-0 -do- 

63. Raipur 5 77-0 -do- 

64. Phulahi 7 152-0 -do- 

65. Gharoti 9 232-0 -do- 

66. Nangal Dhakka 19 211-0 Khilian 

67. Bairchha 21 263-0 -do- 

68. Mastanpura 22 130-0 -do- 

69. Khanoa 23 78-0 -do- 

70. Khilian 28 223-0 -do- 

71. Bhatoli 3 78-0 Karsoli 

(Gullarwala) 

72. Karsoli 4 229-0 -do- 

73. Chak 13 47-0 -do- 



74. Deoli 12 167-0 -do- 

75. Kawanwali 25 75-0 -do- 

76. Baihli 24 102-0 -do- 

77. Rampur 1 121-0 Bagheri 

78. Abhipur 2 94-0 -do- 

79. Gholowal 14 82-0 -do- 

80. Kali Bari 15 67-0 -do- 

81. Kulair 16 182-0 -do- 

82. Tikri 17 368-0 -do- 

83. Bagheri 18 199-0 -do- 

84. Bhuttanwala 129 23-0 Rajpura 

85. Shabonwal 131 29-0 -do- 

86. Bir Palasi 101 622-0 Manjholi 

87. Palasi Nathoo 102 19-0 -do- 

88. Sainimajra 91 59-0 -do- 

89. Maganpura 120 74-0 -do- 

90. Dher-Majra 103 33-0 -do- 

91. Manjholi 119 315-0 -do- 

92. Barsen 111 124-0 -do- 

93. Berampur 104 50-0 Jhirha 

94. Teliwala 105 74-0 -do- 

95. Ghihar 106 285-0 -do- 

96. Mainsan Tibba 112 93-0 -do- 

97. Garjewal 109 37-0 Jhirha 

98. Toranwala 108 63-0 -do- 

99. Lakhanpur 114 503-0 -do- 

100. Jhiran 113 430-0 -do- 

101 Chandpur 110 92-0 -do- 

102 Barotiwala 107 49-0 -do- 

103. Dhang Uperli 89 200-0 Dhang 

104. Dhang Nihli 90 228-0 -do- 

105. Manguwal 87 69-0 -do- 

106. Kanganwal 88 107-0 -do- 

107. Dhundli Gopi 85 29-0 -do- 

108. Paswalan 100 59-0 Palsi 

109. Palasi Mangta 94 26-0 -do- 

110. Bara Basot 98 437-0 -do- 

111. Palsi buttan 93 47-0 -do- 

112. Palsi Kalan 92 317-0 -do- 

113. Rampur 99 170-0 -do- 

114. Kheri 116 40-0 Kirpalpur 

115. Nahar Singh 117 120-0 -do- 

116. Mandiarpur 118 137-0 -do- 

117. Bela 121 153-0 -do- 

118.  Palasi Maisi  144 35-0 -do- 

119. Dadhi Harnam 145 33-0 -do- 



120. Kashambhowal Knaitan 155 27-0 Beli 

121. Kashambhowal Gujran 131 31-0 -do- 

122. Majra 97 418-0 Dahbota 

123. Handa Kundi 156 126-0 Beli 

124. Dolan 27 69-0 Khilian 

 Total  167-96 Sq. Km. 

 

  Further the Governor of Himachal Pradesh is satisfied that it is necessary and 

expedient in the public interest that above mentioned revenue villages may be included in 

Nalagarh and Baddi-Barotiwala Special Area notified vide State Govt. Notification No. TCP-F 

(5)-8/2005 dated 21.7.2006 . 

  Now therefore in exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section 3 (a) of section-

66 of the H.P. Town & Country Planning Act, 1977 ( Act No. 12 of 1977), the Governor of 

Himachal Pradesh is pleased to alter the limits of aforesaid special area by including the above 

revenue villages in Nalagarh and Baddi Barotiwala Special Area. The area of Nalagarh and 

Baddi Barotiwala Special Area would be 318.74 Sq. Km and henceforth the Nalagarh and Baddi-

Barotiwala Special Area shall be bounded from outer side as under: - 

North: - Bounded by outer boundary of Hadbast No. 17 revenue village Tikri, Hadbast No. 

18 revenue village Bagheri, Hadbast No. 19 revenue village Nagal Dhakka, Hadbast No. 25 

revenue village Kawanwali, Hadbast No. 26 revenue village Sukedi Jagir, Hadbst No. 30 

revenue village Bhoran, Hadbast No. 32 revenue village Joghon, Hadbast No. 33 revenue village 

Taprian, Hadbast No. 34 revenue village Baniala, Hadbast No. 35 revenue village Jagatpur, 

Hadbast No. 49 revenue village Kharuni, Hadbast No. 50 revenue village Baglehr, Hadbast No. 

64 revnue village Palli, Hadbast No. 65 revenue village Navan Nagar, Hadbast No. 66 revenue 

village Aduwal-jandori, Hadbast No. 67 revenue village Bhatoli, Hadbast No. 75 revenue village 

Reru-Uperla, Hadbast No. 76 revenue village Kalyanpur, Hadbast No. 77 revenue village Goyala 

Jamala, Hadbast No. 78 revenue village Nangal Uperla, Hadbast No. 80 village Plasra Kalu, 

Hadbast No. 81 village Palsra Gharuan, Hadbast No. 134 revenue village Seri, Hadbast No. 135 

revenue village Ghansot, Hadbast No. 136 revenue village Chuhuwal, Hadbast No. 139/2 

revenue village New Nalagarh, Hadbast No. 139/1 revenue village Old Nalagarh, Hadbast No. 

148 revenue village Khokhra,  Hadbast No. 152 revenue village Chak, Hadbast No. 153 revenue 

village Belideol, Hadbast No. 158 revenue village Nalka, Hadbast No. 159 revenue village 

Dhana, Hadbast No. 160 revenue village Tahliwal, Hadbast No. 161 revenue village Sanehar, 

Hadbast No. 165 revenue village Theda, Hadbast No. 166 revenue village Rautanwala, Hadbast 

No. 170 revenue village Nandpur, Hadbast No. 168 revenue village Raipur-Jakhli, Hadbast No. 

169 revenue village Majru, Hadbast No. 173 revenue village Lodhimajra, Hadbast no. 174 

revenue village Banbirpur, Hadbast No. 192 revenue village Thana, Hadbast No. 193 revenue 

village Dharampur upto Jungal Bijliwala. 

East: - Following down wards bounded by Jungle Bijliwala, Jungle Rughi Bhogpur, Jungle 

Haripur, Jungle Nalki, Jungle Surajpur and Jungle Dholar upto Ram Nagar Nadi. 

South: - Bounded by Ram Nagar Nadi, Haryana boundary up to Balad Nadi and then 

following Balad Nadi up to the confluence of Balad Naddi and Sirsa Nadi, further bounded by 

outer boundary of hadbast No, 204 revenue village Baddi Sitalpur, Hadbast No. 201 revenue 

village Kalyanpur, Hadbast No. 202 revenue village Landewal, Hadbast No. 200 revenue village 

Kenduwala, hadbast No. 189 revenue village Malpur, Hadbast No. 188 revenue village Bhud, 

Hadbast No. 186 revenue village Khol, Hadbast No. 185 revenue village  Dasomajra, hadbast 



No. 184 revenue village Malkumajra, Hadbast No. 183 revenue village Haripur, Hadbast No. 163 

revenue village Kishanpura, Hadbast No. 156 revnue village Handa Kundi, Hadbast No. 116 

revenue village Kheri, hadbast No. 117 revneue village Nahar Singh, Hadbast No. 118 revenue 

village Mandiarpur, Hadbast No. 157 revenue village kasmbowal Gujar, Hadbast No. 144 

revenue village Maisi Plasi, Hadbast No. 145 revenue village Dadi Harnam, Hadbast No. 123 

revenue village Abhipur, Hadbast No. 121 revenue village Bela, Hadbast No. 113 revenue 

village Jhiran, Hadbast No. 108 revenue village Touranwala, Hadbast No. 106 revenue village 

Ghihar, Hadbast No. 110 revenue village Chandpur, hadbast No. 105 revenue village Taliwala, 

Hadbast No. 104 revenue village Berampur, Hadbast No. 103 revenue village Dhermajra, 

hadbast No. 100 revenue village Paswala, hadbast No. 98 revenue village Barabarot, hadbast No. 

97 revenue village Majra, hadbast No. 96 revenue village Dabhota, hadbast No. 71 revenue 

village Ratyor, Hadbast No. 55 revenue village Nayagram, Hadbast No. 45 revenue village 

Malpur, Hadbast No. 56 revenue village Jhajhra, hadbast No. 8 revenue village Kotla kalan, 

hadbast No. 7 revenue village Flahi, Hadbast No. 5 reveneu village Raipur, Hadbast No. 4 

revenue village Karsoli, Hadbast No. 3 revenue village Bhatoli, Hadbast no. 14 revenue village 

Gholowal, Hadbast No. 2 revenue village Abhipur and Hadbast No. 1 revenue village Rampur. 

West: - Further bounded by Hadbast No. 1 revenue village Rampur, Hadbast No. 21 revenue 

village Bairchha, Hadbast No. 16 revenue village Kulari and hadbast No. 17 revnue village Tikri. 

  The Nalagarh and Baddi-Barotiwala Special Area shall now have following 

revenue villages including Municipal Council Nalagarh & Nagar Panchayat Baddi, however, 

Mumicipal functions shall be continued to be performed by the Municipal Council, Nalagarh and 

Nagar Panchayat Baddi. 

      

By Order 

 

\     Secretary (GAD) to the 

    Govt. of Himachal Pradesh. 

 

 

Sr. No. Name of Revenue 

Villages 

Hadbast No.  Area in Hect Patwar Circle 

1. Malku Majra 184 319-0 Bhud 

2. Daso Majra 185 88-0 -do- 

3. Khol 186 268-0 -do- 

4. Bhud 188 163-0 -do- 

5. Malpur 189 259-0 -do- 

6. Makhnu Majra 190 124-0 -do- 

7. Lehi 195 56-0 Thana 

8. Koli Majra 191 54-0 -do- 

9. Chak 196 63-0 -do- 

10. Karuwana 197 63-0 -do- 

11. Gullerwala 194 98-0 -do- 

12. Dhakru Majra 212 57-0 Bhatoli Kalan 

13. Katha 211 87-0 -do- 

14. Bhatoli Kalan 214 595-0 -do- 

15. Jhar Majri 215 595-0 -do- 



16. Kunjhal 216 200-0 -do- 

17. Bhatoli Khurd 213 98-0 -do- 

18. Baddi (Shitalpur) 204 279-0 Baddi 

19. Suraj Majra Labana 205 54-0 -do- 

20. Suraj Majra Gujran 208 41-0 -do- 

21. Judi Khurd 209 21-0 -do- 

22. Jodi Kalan 210 46-0 -do- 

23. Bhilan Wali Gujran 198 56-0 -do- 

24. Shandholi 199 87-0 -do- 

25. Kainduwala 200 117-0 -do- 

26. Kalyanpur 201 173-0 -do- 

27. Landewal 202 37-0 -do- 

28. Chakgangi 203 21-0 -do- 

29. HaripurSandholi 206 78-0 -do- 

30. Bhilanwali Labana 207 70-0 -do- 

31. Tipra 195 249-0 Barotiwala 

32. Barotiwala 196 66-0 -do- 

33. Damonwala 197 64-0 -do- 

34. Bather 200 275-0 -do- 

35. Buranwalan 201 73-0 -do- 

36. Balyan 202 41-0 -do- 

37. Kotla 203 213-0 -do- 

38. Katiwala 183 18-0 Mandhla 

39. Kalranwali 184 12-0 -do- 

40. Serana 185 27-0 -do- 

41. Kalujhanda 186 87-0 -do- 

42. Kotian 187 221-0 -do- 

43. Kurhawla 188 190-0 -do- 

44. Kambanwala 189 83-0 -do- 

45. Mandhala 190 399-0 -do- 

46. Sainsiwala 191 61-0 -do- 

47. Joharanpur 192 23-0 -do- 

48. Kalhariwala 193 65-0 -do- 

49. Guru Majra 182 66-0 Dhela 

50. Akanwali 181 106-0 -do- 

51. Kaundi 180 240-0 -do- 

52. Dhela 178 133-00 -do- 

53. Chanal Majra 177 96-0 -do- 

54. Dhawni 179 32-0 -do- 

55. Manakpur 176 72-0 Lodhi Majra 

56. Shahpur 171 52-0 -do- 

57. Jattimajra 172 31-0 -do- 

58. Rauntawala 166 182-0 -do- 

59. Nandpur 170 81-0 -do- 

60. Raipur Jakholi 168 138-0 -do- 

61.  Majru 169 12-0 -do- 



62. Lodhimajra 173 100-0 -do- 

63. Banbirpur 174 138-0 -do- 

64. Dodowal 175 98-0 -do- 

65. Thoda 165 109-0 Bhag Bania 

66. Thana 192 633-0 Thana 

67. Dharampur 193 238-0 -do- 

68. Sori 132  Radyali 

69. Dattowal 137  -do- 

70. Radyali 138  -do- 

71. Musewal 126  -do- 

72. Chuhuwal 136 740-0 Nalagarh 

73. New Nalagarh 139/2  -do-` 

74. Old Nalagarh 139/1  -do- 

75. Thanthewala 125  -do- 

76. Mini Secretariat 139/3  -do- 

77. Ranguwal 127 65-0 Rajpuira 

78. Rajpura 128 73-0 -do- 

79. Salhewal 130 130-0 -do- 

80. Dhabota 96 771-0 Dhabota 

81. Bhatian 86 542-0 Bhatian 

82. Dhanna 85 71-0 -do-` 

83. Sanerh 84 337-0 -do- 

84. Rakhram Singh 141 62-0 Kirpalpur 

85. Karpalpur 143 143-0 -do- 

86. Dadhi Bhola 146 121-0 -do- 

87. Ghogarwal 124 63-0 -do- 

88. Nikkuwal 142 79-0 -do- 

89. Abhipur 123 91-0 -do- 

90. Gaguwal 122 70-0 -do- 

91. Dadhikanian 147 103-0 Nanowal 

92. Khera Nihla 150 152-0 -do- 

93. Khera Upera 149 76-0 -do- 

94. Nanowal 151 387-0 -do- 

95. Chak 152 106-0 -do- 

96. Beli Diawar 153 98-0 -do- 

97. Brahman Beli 154 36-0 -do- 

98. Nalka 158 124-0 Beli 

99. Dhana 159 131-0 -do- 

100. Tahli Wala 160 78-0 -do- 

101. Saner 161 59-0 -do- 

102. Beli Khol 162 335-0 -do- 

103. Kishanpura 163 662-0 Manpura 

104. Manpura 164 245-0 -do- 

105. Haraipur 183 84-0 Dhela 

106. Nagar Panchayat 

Baddi 

  - 



107. M.C. Nalagarh    

108. Khokhra 148 187 Kripalpur 

109. Bhumian 133 28-0 Nangal 

110. Seri 134 57-0 -do- 

111. Ghansot 135 163-0 -do- 

112. Nangal Nihla 83 141-0 -do- 

113. Plasara Kalu 80 56-0 -do- 

114. Nangal Uperla 78 236-0 -do- 

115. Plasra Gharuan 81 172-0 -do- 

116. Plasra Nichla 79 236-0 -do- 

117. Plasra Ditu 82 78-0 -do- 

118. Kalyanpur 76 59-0 Jhiriwala 

119. Goyla Jamala 77 135-0 -do- 

120. Rehru Jhiriwala 74 180-0 -do- 

121. Rehru Uperla 75 155-0 -do- 

122. Bhatoli 67 127-0 -do- 

123. Mahadev 68 76-0 Bhogpur 

124. Dolowal 69 122-0 -do- 

125. Hatda 58 109-0 -do- 

126. Bhanglan 72 261-0 -do- 

127. Bhogpur 73 294-0 -do- 

128. Pater Phaloo 57 76-0 Ratyour 

129. Navangram 55 222-0 -do- 

130. Majri 70 24-0 -do- 

131. Ratyour 71 384-0 -do- 

132. Panjehra 51 140-0 Panjehra 

133. Kaulanwala 52 66-0 -do- 

134. Sobhan Majra 54 48-0 -do- 

135. Pater Bhaunkhoo 53 81-0 -do- 

136. Pater Miani 59 44-0 -do- 

137. Jhajra 56 107-0 -do- 

138. Gulabpura 60 70-0 -do- 

139. Baglehr 50 357-0 -do- 

140. Sauri Gujran 61 109-0 Palli 

141. Sauri Rajputan 62 38-0 -do- 

142. Ambwlal 63 244-0 -do- 

143. Palli 64 209-0 -do- 

144. Navan Nagar 65 32-0 -do- 

145. Aduwal-Jandori 66 580-0 -do- 

146. Basowal-Sultani 41 39-0 Kashmirpur 

147. Kashmirpur Brahmna 40 54-0 -do- 

148. Kashmirpur Gujran 42 44-0 -do- 

 

149. Kathiru Majra 39 66-0 -do- 

150. Malwala Uperli    43 92-0 -do- 

151. Malwala Nichli 44 60-0 -do- 



152. Malpur 45 56-0 -do- 

153. Androla Nihla 46 74-0 -do- 

154. Androla Uperla 47 76-0 -do- 

155. Raiya 48 147-0 -do- 

156. Kharuni 49 22-0 -do- 

157. Skedi Jagir 26 92-0 Joghon 

158. Sakedi Khalsa 31 92-0 -do- 

159. Joghon 32 157-0 -do- 

160. Taprian 33 28-0 -do- 

161. Banila 34 147 -do- 

162. Jagatpur 35 56 -do- 

163. Basowal Agri 36 27 -do- 

164. Nangal Kuhal 37 48-0 -do- 

165. Kalyanpur 38 31-0 -do- 

166. Bhoran 30 22-0 -do- 

167. Baruna 10 137-0 Baruna 

168. Majra 11 88-0 -do-` 

169. Kotla Kalan 8 318-0 -do- 

170 Raipur 5 77-0 -do- 

171 Phalahi 7 152-0 -do- 

172. Gharoti 9 232-0 -do- 

173. Nangal Dhakka 19 211-0 Khilian 

174. Bairchha 21 263-0 -do- 

175. Mastanpura 22 130-0 -do- 

176. Khanoa 23 78-0 -do- 

177. Khilian 28 223-0 -do- 

178. Bhatoli 3 78-0 Karsoli 

(Gullarwala) 

179. Karsoli 4 229-0 -do- 

180 Chak 13 47-0 -do- 

181. Deoli 12 167-0 -do- 

182. Kawanwali 25 75 -do- 

183. Baihli 24 102 -do- 

184. Rampur 1 121-0 Bagheri 

185. Abhipur 2 94-0 -do- 

186. Golowal 14 82-0 -do- 

187. Kali Bari 15 67-0 -do- 

188. Kulari 16 182 -do- 

189 Tikri 17 368-0 -do- 

190. Bagheri 18 199-0 -do- 

191. Bhattanwala 129 23-0 Rajpura 

192. Shabonwal 131 29-0 -do- 

193. Bir-Palasi 101 622-0 Manjholi 

194. Palasi Nathoo 102 19-0 -do- 

195. Sainimajra 91 59-0 -do- 

196. Maganpura 120 74-0 -do- 



197. Dhermajra 103 33-0 -do- 

198. Manjholi 119 315-0 -do- 

199. Barsen 111 124-0 -do- 

200. Berampur 104 50-0 Jhirha 

201. Teliwala 105 74-0 -do- 

202. Ghihar 106 285-0 -do- 

203. Mainsan-Tibba 112 93-0 -do- 

204. Gerjewal 109 37-0 -do- 

205. Toranwala 108 63-0 -do- 

206. Lakhanpur 114 503-0 -do- 

207. Jhiran 113 430-0 -do- 

208. Chandpur 110 92-0 -do- 

209. Barotiwala 107 49-0 -do- 

210. Dhang Uperli 89 200-0 Dhang 

211. Dhang Nihli 90 228-0 -do- 

212. Manguwal 87 69-0 -do- 

213. Kanganwal 88 107-0 -do- 

214. Dhundli Gopi 85 29-0 -do- 

215. Paswalan 100 59-0 Palsi 

216. Palsi Mangta 94 26-0 -do- 

217. Bara basot 98 437-0 -do- 

218. Palsi Buttan 93 47-0 -do- 

219. Plasi Kalan 92 317-0 -do- 

220. Rampur 99 170-0 -do- 

221. Kheri 116 40-0 Kirpalpur 

222. Nahar Singh 117 120-0 -do- 

223. Mandiarpur 118 137-0 -do- 

224. Bela 121 153-0 -do- 

225. Maisi Palasi 144 35-0 -do- 

226. Dadhi Harnam 145 33-0 -do- 

227. Kashambhowal 

Knaitan 

155 27-0 Beli 

228. Kashambhowal 

Gujran 

131 31-0 -do- 

229. Majra 97 418-0 Dahbota 

230. Handa Kundi 156 126 Beli 

231. Dolan 27 69-0 Khilian 

     

 

 

     

By Order 

 

\     Secretary (GAD) to the 

    Govt. of Himachal Pradesh. 

 



 


